' UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

R

1l West Madison Street
Oak Park, IL 60302 Doc# 1TESIZO0EZ Fee #4600
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: RHSP FEE:39708 RPRF FEE: $1.80

KAREN 6.,Y¥ARBROUGH

DER OF DEEDS
Jeffrey M. Monberg £00K COUNTY RECOR

QUARLES & BRADY LLP DATE: 63/24/2617 ©9:56 AH  PG:
300 N. LaSali< Street
Suite 4000

Chicago, 1L 60654-3422

1 0F 5

(Modifies Document No- 0402304083)

MCOIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

This MODIFICATION OF MUORTGAGE is effective as of December 1, 2016, and is
made and executed between CARDENAS PROPERTY HOLDINGS, L.L.C., an Illinois limited
liability company (referred to herein ag the “Grantor”) and US. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, a national banking associatidn, as successor-in-interest to the Federal Deposit
Insurance Corporation, Receiver for Park Natioral Bank, successor-by-merger to Cosmopolitan
Bank and Trust (referred to herein as “Lender™), 15- OV3T00 Su

cC 004320 HK

MORTGAGE. Grantor and Lender have entered into a Mortgage dated December 17, 2003 (as
modified from time to time, the “Mortgage”) which has been recorded in the Office of the Cook
County Recorder on January 23, 2004, as Document No. 0402304083, and which was modified
by that certain Modification of Mortgage recorded on November-o./2014, as Document No.
1431022002, that certain Modification of Mortgage recorded on September 25, 2015, as
Document No. 1526822120, and that certain Modification of Mortgage recorded on March 15,
2016, as Document No. 1607517009.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following (real property
located in Cook County, State of Illinois:

LOTS 12 AND 13 IN BLOCK 1 IN LINGLE AND BARNETT’S SUBDIVISION OF LOT |
OF PART OF THE EAST 48 ACRES OF THE NORTH 96 ACRES OF THE NORTHWEST
1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 2827-29 W. Cermak Road, Chicago, IL
60616. .

The Real Property Tax identification number is 16-25-105-020-0000.

QI\43423526.1



1708329002 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION. Grantor and Lender hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

“Note” is hereby amended in its entirety to: The word “Note” means the
Promissory Note executed by Cardenas Property Holdings, L.L.C. dated January 1,
2007 in the original amount of $364,134.58, as modified by that certain Loan
Modification Agreement dated effective as of July 1, 2010, that certain Second Loan
Modification Agreement dated effective as of December 1, 2011, that certain Third
Loan Modification Agreement dated effective as of June 1, 2013, that certain Fourth
Loan-Modification Agreement dated effective as of June 1, 2014, that certain Fifth
Loan Modification Agreement dated effective as of June 1, 2015, that certain Sixth
Loan ‘Modification Agreement dated effective as of December 1, 2015, and that
certain S<veath Loan Modification Agreement dated effective as of December 1,
2016, providiuy a maturity date of June 1, 2017, and any and all renewals,
modifications or'substitutions thereof.

Such Note, as modificd, sets forth the following interest rate: The unpaid principal
balance of the Note prior/to maturity or default will bear interest at an annual rate
equal to 3.250% plus the priuiv rate announced by Lender and in effect from time to
time; provided that the interes: ratz prior to maturity or default will not be less than
7.500%. The interest rate heréunder will be adjusted each time the prime rate
changes. Interest will be computed for the actual number of days principal is
unpaid, using a daily factor obtained by dlviding the stated interest rate by 360.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. This Modification is 2 riodification only and not a novation,
extinguishment, compromise, settlement, release, or accora and satisfaction of the Note secured
by the Mortgage or the Mortgage. All other terms, conditicns, provisions, representations and
warranties set forth in the Note or Mortgage not explicitly modfed in this Modification shall
remain unchanged and shall remain binding in full force and effect. “Any property, or rights to or
interest in property, granted as security in the Mortgage shall remair. as-security for the Note.
This Modification shall not release or affect (a) the liability of any guarartor.surety or endorser
of the Note, (b) the lien of the Mortgage or any other lien, security interest oi.rigat-in favor of the
Lender, or (c) any collateral, or any owner of collateral, securing the Loan. Thc vairdity, priority
and enforceability of the Note, the Mortgage, and any other lien or security interest(of the Lender
shall not be impaired hereby.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
MODIFICATION AND THE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENTS AND GRANTOR
AGREES TO THEIR TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION IS EFFECTIVE AS OF THE
EFFECTIVE DATE AND HAS BEEN EXECUTED AS OF THE DATE THE LENDER'’S
SIGNATURE IS NOTARIZED BELOW.

QB\3423526.1



1708329002 Page: 3 of 5

: UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR:

CARDENAS PROPERTY HOLDINGS, L.L.C,,
an Illinois limited liability company

¥

By:

aen as, 1ts Membe

George A Cardenas its Member
r
LENDER:
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOC1ATION, a national banking association,

as successor-in-interest to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation, Receiver for
Park National Bank, successor-by-meiger.to Cosmopolitan Bank and Trust

By:

W Agent

QB\3423526.1



1708329002 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
' ) SS:
COUNTY OF /:g oc )

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Carlos
R. Cardenas, known to me to be a Member of CARDENAS PROPERTY HOLDINGS,
L.L.C., who executed the Modification of Mortgage, and acknowledged that he/she signed the
Modification of Mortgage of his/her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes
therein mentianed, and who on oath states that he/she is authorized to execute this Modification
of Mortgage uit.behalf of CARDENAS PROPERTY HOLDINGS, L.L.C.

IQ@?MZ? 2017,

Witness my kand and Notarial Seal, this é ~da

i
e
ot COMpsgyS E,{p S0P 0 (Rvg. (o pfon
FS 0812315 b‘f\lotary Public — Printed
My Comnussion Expires: My County of Residence:
32— _ ovk, P

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

' ) SS:
COUNTY OF _ LJ0oK, )

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County ‘a:q State, personally appeared
George A. Cardenas, known to me to be a Member of CLARDENAS PROPERTY
HOLDINGS, L.L.C., who executed the Modification of Mortgage, and acknowledged that
he/she signed the Modification of Mortgage of his/her free and voluntary act.and deed, for the
uses and purposes therein mentioned, and who on oath states that he/she is authorized to execute
this Modification of Mortgage on behalf of CARDENAS PROPERTY HOLD{MGS, L.L.C.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal, this 7 day of _FE ,2017.

Ry () Aol

[
i PETER J GONZALEZ 5 Notar Publlc 1g_atur
} NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILUNOIS ¢ cret J. QINLALc

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/17/19
----------------------- \ Notary Public — Printed

e

AP AN NN

My Commigsion Expires; My Coungyof Restdence:
o [17 /1 7 Lot

QB\33423526.1



1708329002 Page: 5 of 5 e .
-

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) SS:
COUNTY OF Cosl )

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Lonny
S. Klaff, known to me to be a Vice President of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a
national banking association, as successor-in-interest to the Federal Deposit Insurance
Corporation, Receiver for Park National Bank, successor-by-merger to Cosmopolitan Bank and
Trust and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Modification of Mortgage for and on
behalf of said-national banking association,

Witness i hand and Notarial Seal this 137> dayof Jefy. 2017,

Commission Expics ﬂ /
o -9 20097 /% /
4 ~"Notary Public
My County of Residence:

Cole (. W%‘fqm/’

Printed

OFFIIAL SEAL
< PITRASSI

Notary Pubsa- Siate of Ilinois
My Commission Exn'.er Aug 9, 2019

QBW3423526.1



